



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.845 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.17698 OF 2022
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.845 OF 2022

Shadaab Shabbir Patel

...Appellant

Vs.

Bombay Isle Developers Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr.Akhilesh Dubey, Mr.Amit Dubey, Mr.Uttam Dubey and
Mr.Rajaram Kuteriya i/b Law Counsellors for the Appellant.
Mr.Rishikesh Soni for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

CORAM : C.V. BHADANG, J.

DATE : 25 AUGUST 2022

P.C.

. Not on board. Taken on board.

2. Heard learned counsel for the Appellant and learned
counsel for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

3. The challenge is to the order dated 29 July 2022, by
which the City Civil Court has rejected the Notice of Motion
No.2329 of 2022 in SC Suit No.678 of 2022. While rejecting
the same, the City Civil Court has continued the order dated 25



March 2022 for four weeks which is expiring today. Stand over to 8 September 2022 'for urgent admission'.

3. Interim relief granted by the City Civil Court on 25 March 2022 shall continue to operate till next date.

C.V. BHADANG, J.