



PMB

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.845 OF 2022
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.17698 OF 2022**

Shadaab Shabbir Patel ..Appellant/Applicant

VS.

Bombay Isle Developers Pvt. Ltd.

and ors. ..Respondents

Mr. Akhilesh Dubey a/w Mr. Amit Dubey a/w Mr. Rajuram
Kuleriya a/w Mr. Varad Dubey i/b. i/b. Law Counsellors for
appellant/applicant.

Mr. Rushikesh Soni for respondents.

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK, J.

DATE : SEPTEMBER 8, 2022.

P.C. :

1. At the request of learned counsel for the
appellant/applicant, stand over to **21.09.2022.**

2. Ad-interim relief already in operation to continue till
then.

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)