



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 845 OF 2022  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17698 OF 2022

Shadaab Shabbir Patel ...Appellant

**Versus**

Bombay Isle Developers Pvt. Ltd. and ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Vagish Mishra, a/w Varad Dubey, i/b Law Counsellors, for  
the Appellant.

Mr. Rishikesh Soni, i/b Ms. Ravenna Yadav, for Respondent  
Nos.1 to 4.

**CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.**

**DATED : 21<sup>st</sup> JUNE, 2023**

**PC:-**

1. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on production board.
2. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
3. Stand over to 19<sup>th</sup> July, 2023.
4. Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, shall continue to operate till next date.

**[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]**