



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 845 OF 2022
ALONGWITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17698 OF 2022

Shadab Shabbir Patel ...Appellant
V/s.
Bombay Isle Developers Ltd. And ...Respondents
Ors.

--

None for the Appellant.

Mr. Rishikesh Soni i/by. Ms. Raveena Yadav, for the Respondents.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

Dated : 29 August 2023.

P.C. :

1. None for the Appellant. On the last occasion, request for adjournment was made on the ground that the Counsel for the Appellant was unwell. The Appeal from Order was therefore placed today, high on board as interim order has been running against the Respondent. List the Appeal on **1 September 2023**. It is made that if none appears for the Appellant, the interim order shall stand vacated on the next date.

SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.