



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 845 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17698 OF 2022

Shadab Shabbir Patel ...Appellant

V/s.

Bombay Isle Developers Pvt. ..Respondents
Ltd. and Ors.

Mr. Vagish Mishra a/w. Mr. Rajuram Kuleriya, Mr. Varad Dubey
i/by. Law Counsellors, for the Appellant.

Mr. Rishikesh Soni i/by. Ms. Raveena Yadav, for Respondents No.1
to 3.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

Dated : 1 September 2023.

P.C. :

1. Stand over to **8 September 2023**. Interim order shall
continue to operate till then.

SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.