



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 845 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.17698 OF 2022

Shadaab Shabbir Patel ...Appellant/Applicant
Versus
Bombay Isle Developers Pvt. Lts. and Ors. ...Respondents
...
Ms. Ritika Gupta a/w Mr. Alex Dsouza i/by Law Counsellors, for
Appellant/Applicant.
...

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.
DATE : SEPTEMBER 27, 2023.

P.C.:

1. It is submitted that the learned Advocate the Appellant is in difficulty. Request for adjournment is made. List the Appeal on 25 October 2023.
2. Interim relief granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date of hearing.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)