

UDAY
SHIVAJI
JAGTAP

Digitally
signed by
UDAY
SHIVAJI
JAGTAP
Date:
2024.06.15
15:31:22
+0530

Uday S. Jagtap

905-945-2022-AO=.d



2026:BHC-AS:21867

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 845 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17698 OF 2022
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 845 OF 2022**

Shadaab Shabbir Patel

.. Appellant

Vs.

Bombay Isle Developers Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.

.. Respondents

.....

Mr. Akhilesh Dubey a/w Amit Dubey, Varad Dubey, Rajuram Kuleriya, Emad Khan, Alex D'Souza, Sahil Upadhyay i/b Law Counsellors for the appellant

Mr. Rudresh Jagdale i/b Raveena S. Yadav for the respondent nos. 1 to 3

.....

CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

DATED : 14th JUNE, 2024.

P.C.

1. Heard.

2. List on 27th June, 2024.

3. Interim relief granted earlier will continue to operate till the next date.



4. In the meanwhile, parties are at liberty to explore the possibility of amicable settlement as well as commencement of the trial at the earliest.

(PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.)