



UDAY
SHIVAJI
JAGTAP

Digitally
signed by
UDAY
SHIVAJI
JAGTAP
Date:
2024.06.28
16:04:10
+0530

Uday S. Jagtap

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 845 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17698 OF 2022
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 845 OF 2022**

Shadaab Shabbir Patel .. Appellant
Vs.
Bombay Isle Developers Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. .. Respondents

.....

Mr. Akhilesh Dubey a/w Varad Dubey, Shubham Sharma, Alex
D'Souza i/b Law Counsellors for the appellant
Mr. Shantanu Kadam i/b Raveena Yadav for the respondents

.....

CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

DATED : 27th JUNE, 2024.

P.C.

1. At the request of learned Counsel for the parties, list on **25th July 2024** in order to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement.
2. Interim relief granted earlier, if any, will continue to operate till the next date.

(PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.)