



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 845 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17698 OF 2022
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 845 OF 2022

Shadaab Shabbir Patel .. Appellant

v/s.

Bombay Isle Developers Pvt.
Lts. And Ors.

.. Respondents

Mr. Vagish Mishra i/b. Law Counsellors for the Appellant.

Mr. Rudresh Jagdale a/w. Ms.Raveena Yadav for the Respondents.

CORAM : SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.

DATE : 25th JULY, 2024.

PC. :

1) After the initial deliberation, it seems that there is an element of amicable settlement in the matter. Hence, learned Advocates for the parties, to seek instructions.

2) Stand over to 2nd September 2024.

3) Ad-interim granted earlier to continue till next date.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

JYOTI
RAJESH
MANE

Digitally signed by
JYOTI RAJESH
MANE
Date: 2024.07.29
19:05:02 +0530