



Jyoti

8-AO-845-22 WITH IA.doc
2026:BHC-AS:21867

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 845 OF 2022
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17698 OF 2022**

Shadaab Shabbir Patel .. Appellant
v/s.
Bombay Isle Developers Pvt.
Lts. And Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Vagish Mishra a/w. Mr.Rajuram Kuleriya a/w. Mr.Shubham Sharma
a/w. Mr. Alex D'souza i/b. Law Counsellors for the Appellant.

Mr. Nikita Lad i/b. Ms. Raveena Yadav for the Respondents.

**CORAM : SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.
DATE : 2nd SEPTEMBER, 2024.**

P.C. :

- 1) Learned Advocate for Respondents seeks time.
- 2) Stand over to **10th October 2024.**
- 3) Ad-interim order, granted earlier to continue till the next date.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)