



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 845 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17698 OF 2022

Shadaab Shabbir Patel ...Appellant
Versus
Bombay Isle Developers Pvt. Lts. And Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Alex D'souza i/b Law Counsellors for the Appellant.
Mr. Rudresh Jagdale a/w Sarvesh Agarwal for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed
by SNEHA NITIN
CHAVAN
Date: 2024.12.12
19:46:51 +0530

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.
DATE : 12th DECEMBER 2024

PC. :

1. Learned counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 has served a copy of Interim Application filed by Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 for vacating interim relief, upon learned counsel for the Appellant.
2. Stand over to 20.01.2025.
3. Reply and rejoinder, if any, to be filed on or before next date.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)