



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 845 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17698 OF 2022

Shadaab Shabbir Patel ...Appellant
Versus
Bombay Isle Developers Pvt. Lts. And Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. V. Mishra a/w. Mr. Rajuram Kuleriya and Mr. Alex D'souza for the Appellant.

Mr. Sarvesh Agarwal for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATED : 13th DECEMBER 2024

P.C.:

1. Urgent Praecipe is moved by learned Counsel for the Appellant. It is pointed out that in the order dated 12/12/2024, the ad-interim relief granted earlier was not continued. The matter is already adjourned to 20/01/2025.
2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till the next date.
3. The Praecipe is disposed of.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)