



2026:BHC-AS:21867

Board Sr.No.:-103

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 845 OF 2022

Shadaab Shabbir Patel ...APPELLANT

V/S

Bombay Isle Developers Pvt. Lts. And Ors. ...RESPONDENT

A/W IA/559/25, IA/17698/22

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA J**

DATE : 18th November, 2025

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 02/12/2025. Interim order,
if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)