



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 845 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17698 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 559 OF 2025

Shadaab Shabbir Patel

... Appellant

V/s.

Bombay Isle Developers Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Rajuram Kuleria a/w. Mr. Shubham Mishra i/b. Law Counsellors & Advocates for the Appellant.

Mr. Rudresh Jagdale (through V.C.) i/b. Mr. Sagar Sable for Respondent nos. 1 to 3 .

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 10th MARCH 2026

P. C.:

1. At the request of Mr. Rajuram Kuleria, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Appellant and submits that the arguing Counsel is in some personal difficulty today, stand over to 24th March 2025.

2. Till then, interim reliefs if any, granted earlier shall continue to operate.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Ajay Jadhav